User Manual
IRD - Satellite or ATSC Decoder to SDI, IP,
ASI, Closed Captions
H-IRD-V3
Tuner Input Options: DVS/S2; ATSC; QAM; DVB-T; ISDB-T
2
H-IRD-V3

H-IRD-V3
Tel: (800) 521-8467              Email: sales@thorfiber.com              http://www.thorbroadcast.com
Order Guide
Please specify both Tuner Input option when you place order:
1.5 Appearance and Description
Front Panel Illustration:
1 LCD display for device control and configuration
2 Indicator Area (to indicate locking status of tuner, ASI and IP
input; Decoder: to indicate the decoding status)
3
Up/Down/Left/Right Buttons
Enter Key Menu Key Lock Key
4 CAMs /Smart card slots A & B
Tuner Input
H-IRD-V3S 1*DVB-S/S2/S2X tuner
H-IRD-V3-ISDBT 1*DVB-ISDB-T tuner
H-IRD-V3A 1*ATSC-T tuner
H-IRD-V3Q 1*DVB QAM
H-IRD-V3-DVBT 1*DVB-T
1           2       3                   4
9
H-IRD-V3
Tel: (800) 521-8467              Email: sales@thorfiber.com              http://www.thorbroadcast.com
Rear Panel Illustration:
1 RF signal input
2 NMS port for management
3 Data port for IP in and out
4 ASI input Port for re-mux
5 ASI mirrored output ports
6 Analog audio output interface
7 SDI video/audio output interfaces, SDI2 out as mirror of SDI1
8 Composite video output interface (CVBS)
9 USB upgrade port
10 HDMI video/audio output interface
11 Power switch/Fuse/Socket/ Grounding Wire
 Chapter 2 Installation Guide
2.1 In the Box
Make sure that everything is in the box prior to installation
 H-IRD-V3
 HDMI Cable
 CVBS Cable
 SDI Cable
   1       2     4   5   7   8  9  10                        11
           3                   6
10
H-IRD-V3
Tel: (800) 521-8467              Email: sales@thorfiber.com              http://www.thorbroadcast.com
 Audio adapt cables
 Power Cord
 Ground Cable
If any item is missing or mismatching with the list above, please contact our company.
2.2 Installation Preparation
The main content of this chapter includes:
 Checking the device for missing parts or damage during transport
 Preparing environment for installation
 Connecting signal cables
 Connecting communication port with PC
2.2.1 Device's Installation Flow Chart Illustrated as following：
Connecting
Grouding